2018 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank
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T13
T13
T13
T16
T16
18
19
T20
T20
22
T23
T23
25
T26
T26
T28
T28
T30
T30
T32
T32
T34
T34
T34
T34
T34
T34
T34
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41

Player

Eric Ansett

Derek Bayley
Reid Hatley
Mitchell Baldridge
Drew Mccullough
Nick Mandell
Michael Almonte
RJ Manke

Jacob Koppenberg
Kyle Cornett

Ryan Maine
Michael Haack
Brian Mogg
Joseph Harvie
Connor Golembeski
Trevor Frisby

Jon McCaslin
Alex N. Lee

Chris Hatch
Holden Backes
lan Siebers

Nick Nolan

Dexter Simonds
Jeff McGraw

Zack Overstreet
Nick Sparling
Michael Butler
Sean Kato

Joe Highsmith
Andrew Von Lossow
Grant Cole
Spencer Clapp
Davis Gullikson
Michael Baldeck
Chase Carlson
David A. Hansen
Chris Mogg

Greg Gionfriddo
Kyle Drugge

Sean Yi

Sean Packer
Kevin Beavers
Daniel Campbell
Braeden Campbell
Nick Robinson

City
Spokane
Rathdrum
Hayden Lake
Edgewood
Richland
Kennewick
Fircrest
Lakewood
Bellingham
Mill Creek
Spokane
Bellevue
Issaquah
Orting
Redmond
Edmonds
Olympia
Seattle
Mukilteo
Yakima
Bellevue
Lynden
Kirkland
Kirkland
Issaquah
Bellingham
Bellingham
Redmond
Lakewood
Spokane
Pullman
Federal Way
Tacoma
Clarkston
Tacoma
Edmonds
Issaquah
Seattle
Puyallup
Auburn
Seattle
Seattle
Bellingham
Washougal
Palos Verdes Estates

Points

450
345
290
200
195
190
180
175
170
155
150
125
115
115
115
90
90
85
80
75
75
70
65
65
55
50
50
45
45
40
40
35
35
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
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T41

T41

T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72

T72

T72

T72

T72

T72

Jacob Rohde
Jack Strickland
Halen Davis
John Sand

Alvin Kwak
Nathan Cogswell
Tanner Comes
Ryan Brown
Carl Underwood
Brady White
Harrison Murphy
Ethan Casto
Riley Killip

Evan Galando
Sean Fallows
Chih-Hao Shih
Tyler Cassell
Tyler Salsbury
Gabe Spach
Daniel Stamper
Cody Roth

Erik Olson

Devin Andrews
Collin Bordeaux
David Hansen
Eric Hagen
Rylee lacolucci
Scotty Crouthamel
Kevin Stray
Cameron Cooper
Tyler Fitchett
Willy Scholten
Daniel Kim

Ben Dubois
Dennis Geissler
Ben Graham
Darren Slackman
Ryan Camp

Everett
Sammamish
Lake Stevens
Hoquiam
Mukilteo

Kent
Spokane
Spokane
West Richland
Tacoma
McKinney
SNOHOMISH
Olympia
Normandy Park
Edmonds

Mill Creek
Tumwater
Enumclaw
Seattle
Puyallup
Bellingham
Issaquah
Kirkland
University Place
Redmond
Olympia
Renton
Seattle
Bellingham
Seattle
Yakima
Lynden
Mukilteo
Renton
Burlington
Renton
Spokane
Spokane

(6,06, B¢, B¢, NS, RS, NG, RIS S, B¢, B¢, BN, |
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