

2018 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank	Player	City	Points
1	Eric Ansett	Spokane	450
2	Derek Bayley	Rathdrum	345
3	Reid Hatley	Hayden Lake	290
4	Mitchell Baldrige	Edgewood	200
5	Drew Mccullough	Richland	195
6	Nick Mandell	Kennewick	190
7	Michael Almonte	Fircrest	180
8	RJ Manke	Lakewood	175
9	Jacob Koppenberg	Bellingham	170
10	Kyle Cornett	Mill Creek	155
11	Ryan Maine	Spokane	150
12	Michael Haack	Bellevue	125
T13	Brian Mogg	Issaquah	115
T13	Joseph Harvie	Orting	115
T13	Connor Golembeski	Redmond	115
T16	Trevor Frisby	Edmonds	90
T16	Jon McCaslin	Olympia	90
18	Alex N. Lee	Seattle	85
19	Chris Hatch	Mukilteo	80
T20	Holden Backes	Yakima	75
T20	Ian Siebers	Bellevue	75
22	Nick Nolan	Lynden	70
T23	Dexter Simonds	Kirkland	65
T23	Jeff McGraw	Kirkland	65
25	Zack Overstreet	Issaquah	55
T26	Nick Sparling	Bellingham	50
T26	Michael Butler	Bellingham	50
T28	Sean Kato	Redmond	45
T28	Joe Highsmith	Lakewood	45
T30	Andrew Von Lossow	Spokane	40
T30	Grant Cole	Pullman	40
T32	Spencer Clapp	Federal Way	35
T32	Davis Gullikson	Tacoma	35
T34	Michael Baldeck	Clarkston	30
T34	Chase Carlson	Tacoma	30
T34	David A. Hansen	Edmonds	30
T34	Chris Mogg	Issaquah	30
T34	Greg Gionfriddo	Seattle	30
T34	Kyle Drugge	Puyallup	30
T34	Sean Yi	Auburn	30
T41	Sean Packer	Seattle	25
T41	Kevin Beavers	Seattle	25
T41	Daniel Campbell	Bellingham	25
T41	Braeden Campbell	Washougal	25
T41	Nick Robinson	Palos Verdes Estates	25

T41	Jacob Rohde	Everett	25
T41	Jack Strickland	Sammamish	25
T48	Halen Davis	Lake Stevens	15
T48	John Sand	Hoquiam	15
T48	Alvin Kwak	Mukilteo	15
T48	Nathan Cogswell	Kent	15
T48	Tanner Comes	Spokane	15
T48	Ryan Brown	Spokane	15
T48	Carl Underwood	West Richland	15
T48	Brady White	Tacoma	15
T48	Harrison Murphy	McKinney	15
T48	Ethan Casto	SNOHOMISH	15
T58	Riley Killip	Olympia	10
T58	Evan Galando	Normandy Park	10
T58	Sean Fallows	Edmonds	10
T58	Chih-Hao Shih	Mill Creek	10
T58	Tyler Cassell	Tumwater	10
T58	Tyler Salsbury	Enumclaw	10
T58	Gabe Spach	Seattle	10
T58	Daniel Stamper	Puyallup	10
T58	Cody Roth	Bellingham	10
T58	Erik Olson	Issaquah	10
T58	Devin Andrews	Kirkland	10
T58	Collin Bordeaux	University Place	10
T58	David Hansen	Redmond	10
T58	Eric Hagen	Olympia	10
T72	Rylee Iacolucci	Renton	5
T72	Scotty Crouthamel	Seattle	5
T72	Kevin Stray	Bellingham	5
T72	Cameron Cooper	Seattle	5
T72	Tyler Fitchett	Yakima	5
T72	Willy Scholten	Lynden	5
T72	Daniel Kim	Mukilteo	5
T72	Ben Dubois	Renton	5
T72	Dennis Geissler	Burlington	5
T72	Ben Graham	Renton	5
T72	Darren Slackman	Spokane	5
T72	Ryan Camp	Spokane	5